

Thakur Singh and anr. Vs. State of H.P. and anr.

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

17.08.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Shreyak Sharda, Sr. Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that in view of the averments made in the affidavit dated 22.02.2013 filed by Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, he intends to implead Bureau of Police, Research and Development as party respondent. He seeks time to file appropriate application. Allowed.

List on **07.09.2022.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th August, 2022
(sushma)