

Thakur Singh & another vs. State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

7.9.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in compliance to the order dated 17.8.2022, appropriate application has already been moved but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

List on **15.9.2022**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th September, 2022
(kck)