

Thakur Singh & another vs. State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

3.11.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

CMP-T No. 863 of 2022

The application is allowed for the reasons stated therein. Bureau of Police Research and Development, Headquarter Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 is impleaded as respondent No.3. Amended memo of parties is taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

Let notice be issued to newly impleaded respondent No.3, returnable for **2.1.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd November, 2022
(kck)