

Thakur Singh & another vs. State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

2.1.2023 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan & Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.Gs., for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondent No.3 has been returned un-served with the endorsement that the correct address of respondent No.3 is Bureau of Police, Research and Development, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the steps will be taken for the service of respondent No.3 providing correct address. Let notice be issued to respondent No.3 on correctly provided address, returnable for **20.3.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd January, 2023
(kck)