

Thakur Singh vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.1070 of 2019

20.03.2023 Present Mr. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, appears and waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3, Bureau of Police, Research and Development, CGO, Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Copy of the petition, complete in all respects, be supplied to learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, enabling him to do the needful well within stipulated time. In the meanwhile, amended memo of parties be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 20,2023
(shankar)