

Thakur Singh and Anr. vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1070 of 2019

06.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional
Advocate General for respondents No. 1 &
2-State.

None for respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **23.03.2026.**

06th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge