

Thakur Singh and anr. vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.1070 of 2019

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

None for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to have instructions.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to **30.03.2026**.

March 23, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**